RESOLUTION NO. 14-71

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA, APPROVING THE CITY MANAGER'S SERVICE AS A MEMBER OF THE NOVA SOUTHEASTERN UNIVERSITY PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION ADVISORY BOARD.

WHEREAS, City Manager Lee R. Feldman has been invited to serve as a member of the Nova Southeastern University Public Administration Advisory Board; and

WHEREAS, Section 4.05 of the Charter of the City of Fort Lauderdale, Florida, provides, in part, that the city manager "shall not serve on any committee, board, or as an officer of any enterprise, compensated or not, while in the city's service, except by approval of the city commission by resolution,"

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA:

<u>SECTION 1</u>. City Manager Lee R. Feldman's service as a member of the Nova Southeastern University Public Administration Advisory Board for an indefinite period of time is hereby approved.

SECTION 2. That this Resolution shall be in effect immediately upon its adoption.

ADOPTED this the 15th day of April, 2014.

JOHN P. "JACK" SEILER

ATTEST:

JONDA K. JOSEPH

L:\COMM 2014\Resolutions\April 15\14-71.doc